900274937 12/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas		12/17/2013	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tech Lighting L.L.C.
Street Address:	7400 North Linder Avenue
City:	Skokie
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60077
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2313663	2THOUSAND DEGREES	
Registration Number:	1875598	TECH LIGHTING	
Registration Number:	2759656	TIELLA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: **Corporation Service Company**

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	931395-35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson

REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0959

TRADEMARK

900274937

Signature:	/jep/
Date:	12/18/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=12-18-13 BNP-Tech Lighting 6-TM#page1.tif source=12-18-13 BNP-Tech Lighting 6-TM#page2.tif source=12-18-13 BNP-Tech Lighting 6-TM#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0960

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS **TECH LIGHTING L.L.C.**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company located at 7400 North Linder Avenue, Skokie, Illinois, 60077 (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), entered into a certain security agreement dated April 30, 2004 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") with **BNP PARIBAS**, with principal offices at 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10019 (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), notice of which was recorded on May 5, 2004 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2845, Frame 0067 ("<u>IP Short Form</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Security Agreement or IP Short Form.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to certain of Grantor's Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

NEWYORK 9061048

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0961

BNP PARIBAS,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Cecile Scherer
Managing Director

Schedule A

Trademarks

#	Trademark	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date
1	2THOUSAND DEGREES	75557826	9/22/1998	2313663	2/1/2000
2	TECH LIGHTING	74447112	10/14/1993	1875598	1/24/1995
3	TIELLA	76244816	4/23/2001	2759656	9/02/2003

RECORDED: 12/18/2013